
 2005 Summer Health Care Intern Program
Health Care Employers

City Facility Zip Contact_person Email Telephone
Adrian Arnold Memorial Health Care Center 56110 Carrie Henning henningc@siouxvalley.org (507) 483-2668 
Aitkin Riverwood Healthcare Center 56431 Carol Pawlak cpawlak@sisunet.org (218) 927-5568
Albany Albany Area Hospital & Medical Center 56307 Renee Thelen reneethelen@catholichealth.net (320) 845-6104
Albert Lea St. Johns Lutheran Home 56007 Heather Earl earlhb@stjohnsofalbertlea.org (507) 373-8226
Alexandria Vikingland Home Health 56308 Berglund Dawn scholl2@rea-alp.com (320) 763-9276
Alexandria Douglas County Hospital 56308 Carol Jean Vanvranken hr@dchospital.com (320) 762-1511
Alexandria Alexandria Clinic, P.A. 56308 Stacey Lhotka slhotka@alexclinic.com (320) 762-2536
Appleton Appleton Municipal Hospital and Nursing Home 56208 Judy Carruth jcarruth@maxminn.com (320) 289-2422
Arden Hills Presbyterian Homes of Arden Hills 55112 Nancy Johnson triebe@preshomes.org (651) 361-6075
Arlington Arlington Good Samaritan Center 55307 Dana Lenertz dlenertz@good-sam.com (507) 964-2251
Arlington Sibley Medical Center & Clinics 55307 Jason Douglas jason.douglas@sibleymedical.com (507) 964-8425
Bagley Clearwater Health Services 56621 Jeanne Hanse jeanne.hanse@co.clearwater.mn.us (218) 694-6501
Belle Plaine Lutheran Home 56011 Beth Wadsley bwadsley@tlha.org (952) 873-2164
Bemidji Neilson Place 56601 Sandra Bensen srbensen@nchs.com (218) 751-0220
Bigfork Bigfork Valley Hospital 56628 Dan  Odegaard dodegaard@bigforkvalley.org (218) 743-4115
Blue Earth St. Lukes Lutheran Care Center 56013 Beth Cooper beth.cooper@stlcare.com (507) 526-2184
Brainerd St. Josephs Medical Center 56401 Kris Adamietz kris.adamietz@sjmcmn.org (218) 828-7335
Buffalo Buffalo Hospital 55313 Kathy Niewind kathy.niewind@allina.com (763) 684-7952
Burnsville Fairview Ridges Hospital 55337 Cheryl Langford clangf01@fairview.org (952) 892-2057
Chatfield Chosen Valley Care Center 55923 Kate Glor act@cvcccares.com (507) 867-4220
Chisago City Parmly Sr Housing & Services 55013 Kathy Blomquist kathyblomquist@ecumen.org (651) 257-7326
Cloquet Carlton County Public Health & Human Services 55720 Deb Bahen deb.bahen@co.carlton.mn.us (218) 878-2505
Cloquet Community Memorial Hospital 55720 Kristal Schmitz kschmitz@cloquethospital.com (218) 878-7096
Crosby Cuyuna Regional Medical Center 56441

Christina Landree or 
Jodi Jau clandree@sisunet.org; jrau@sisunet.org (218) 546-2362

Crystal Volunteers of America Crystal Care Center 55422 Shelly Wiggin swiggin@voa.org (763) 535-6260
Deer River Deer River HealthCare Center 56636 Amy Lane-Myers alanemyers@drhc.org (218) 246-3001
Detroit Lakes Dakota Clinic, Ltd. 56501 Linda Walz lwalz@dakcl.com (218) 844-2312
Detroit Lakes Emmanuel Community 56501 Jennifer Klabunde jenniferklabunde@ecumen.org (218) 844-7144
Duluth St. Luke's Hospital 55805 Mollie Lucia mlucia@slhduluth.com (218) 249-5620
Duluth St. Marys Dululth Clinic Health System 55805 Sandy O'Leary soleary@smdc.org (218) 786-4182
Ely Ely-Bloomenson Hospital & NH 55731 Barbara Buck bbuck@ebch.org (218) 365-8703
Eveleth St. Raphaels Health & Rehabilitation Center 55734 Dawn Chiabotti dawn.chiabotti@bhshealth.org (218) 744-9800
Faribault Rice County District One Hospital 55021 Mary Campbell mcampbell@districtonehospital.com (507) 332-4746
Fergus Falls Lake Region Healthcare 56537 Cheryl  Buck clbuck@lrhc.org (218) 736-8471
Fridley Columbia Park Medical Group 55432 Jennifer Greenburg jgreenburg@cpmg.org (763) 586-5840
Glenwood Glenwood Retirement Care Center 56334 Mary Krueger kruegerm@runestone.net (320) 634-5131
Grand Rapids Itasca Nursing Home d.b.a. Grand Village 55744 Jake Goering jacobgoering@ecumen.org (218) 322-4777
Granite Falls Granite Falls Municipal Hospital 56241 Patty Massmann pmassmann@gfmhm.com (320) 564-6211
Hallock Kittson Memorial Healthcare Center 56728 Kimberly Anderson kima@kmhc.net (218) 843-3612
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Hendricks Hendricks Clinic, P.A. 56136 Bryan Bronson hclinic@itctel.com (507) 275-3121
Hendricks Hendricks Hospital 56136 Kristi Christianson kristi.christianson@hendrickshosp.org (507) 275-3134
Hibbing Fairview Range Regional Health Services 55746 Mitch Vincent mvincen1@range.fairview.org (218) 362-6803
Hibbing Fairview Mesaba Clinic 55746 Mitch Vincent mvincen1@range.fairview.org (218) 362-6803
Hutchinson Hutchinson Area Health Care 55350 Becky Streich rstreich@hahc-hmc.com (320) 234-4920International 
Falls Falls Memorial Hospital 56649 Bonnie Erickson berickson@fmh-mn.com (218) 283-5524
Litchfield Meeker County Memorial Hospital 55355 Cindi Twardy ctwardy@mcmh.com (320) 693-4521
Little Falls Little Falls Orthopedics, PA 56345 James Mustonen lfortho@fallsnet.com (320) 632-3671
Little Falls Family Medical Center, P.A. 56345 Sharon Mathiowetz smathiowetz@fmclf.com (320) 632-0546
Littlefork Littlefork Medical Center 56653 Chele Ziemba cziemba@onvoymail.com (218) 278-6634
Long Prairie Long Prairie Memorial Hospital and Home 56347 Joyce Chan chanj@centracare.com (320) 732-7230
Luverne SVRHS d/b/a Luverne Community Hospital 56156 Joyce J. Eickhoff eickhofj@siouxvalley.org (507) 283-2321 
Maplewood HealthEast St. Johns 55109 Glenda Svendsen gsvendsen@healtheast.org (651) 232-3530
Minneapolis Best Care Home Health 55414 Nazneen Khatoon nazneen55438@yahoo.com (612) 378-1040
Minneapolis Minnesota Gastroenterology, P.A. 55414 Marit Brock mbrock@mngastro.com (612) 870-5718
Minneapolis Minnesota Visiting Nurse Agency 55413 Meredith Fritz fritzm@mvna.org (612) 617-4660
Minneapolis Bywood East Health Care 55418 Mary Lundquist mlundquist@bywoodeast.com (612) 788-9757
Minneapolis Fairview Health Services 55454 Omar Salas osalas1@fairview.org (612) 672-2277
Minneapolis Dermatology Center for Children & Young Adults, PA 55404 Shana Floore dermcenter@integraonline.com (612) 746-4104
Minneapolis Redeemer Residence 55408 Betty Neumeg bneumeg@elimcare.org (612) 827-2555
Minneapolis First Minnesota Care, Inc 55407 Ahmed Hussain ahmed@firstmnc.com (612) 724-3000
Minnetonka Emerald Crest 55305 Christine Drasher cdrasher@emeraldcrest.net (612) 408-7754
Montevideo Chippewa County Montevideo Hospital 56265 Samantha Padula samp@montevideomedical.com (320) 269-8877
Monticello Monticello-Big Lake Community Hospital 55362 Rob Lovejoy rlovejoy@mblch.com (763) 271-2291
Moose Lake Mercy Hospital & Healthcare Center 55767 Bil Storck wstorck@sisunet.org (218) 485-5671
Moose Lake GatewayFamily Health Clinic, Ltd 55767 Mavis Hartman mhartman@gatewayclinic.com (218) 485 4491
Mora Kanabec Hospital 55051 Candace Anderson canderson@kanabechospital.org (320) 225-3610
Morris Stevens Community Medical Center 56267 Karla Larson krlarson@runestone.net (320) 589-1313
Morris Stevens Community Medical Center Home Health 56267 Kathleen Werk lness@scmcinc.org (320) 589-7629
N. Mankato Oak Terrace Assisted Living 56003 Carol  Metcalfe oaktdirc@hickorytech.net (507) 387-2037
New London GlenOaks Care Center 56273 Pat Oss patoss@juhlent.com (320) 354-6056
New Prague Queen of Peace 56011 Kathy Smith ksmith@qofp.org (952) 758-8132
Northfield Northfield Care Center 55057 Tom Nielsen tnielsen@northfieldretirement.org (507) 664-3474
Osseo Berkshire Residence 55369 Merry Schmidt s.thompson@aviv-health.com (763) 425-3939
Park Rapids Dakota Clinic-Park Rapids & Walker 56470 John Boland jboland@dakcl.com (218) 732-2800
Paynesville Paynesville Area Health Care System 56362 Paulette Hagen phagen@pahcs.com (320) 243-7914
Pelican Rapids Pelican Rapids Good Samaritan Center 56572 Carol R Johnson cjohnso5@good-sam.com; jsewick@good-sam.com (218) 863-2401
Pine River Pine River Family Clinic 56474 Lila Moen lila.moen@sjmcmn.org (218) 587-4416
Pipestone Pipestone County Medical Center 56164 Claudia Krueger claudia.krueger@pcmchealth.org (507) 825-6059
Pipestone Pipestone Medical Group 56164 Cynthia Houselog cindy.houselog@pcmchealth.org (507) 825-5700
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Preston Good Samaritan Home care 55965 Vickie Lynch vlynch@good-sam.com (507) 765-2700
Red Wing Hi-Park Care Center 55066 Bonnie Ojanen bonnie.ojanen@bhshealth.org (651) 388 1234
Redwood Falls Redwood Area Hospital 56283 Jody Rindfleisch jody.rindfleisch@redwoodareahospital.org (507) 637-4505
Rochester Maple Manor Nursing Home 55901 Kristin Zarling kristinz@maplemanor.net (507) 282-9449
Roseau Roseau Area Hospital & Homes, Inc 56751 Carol Klotz cklotz@rahhinc.com (218) 463-2500
Roseau Ageless Care Options, Inc. 56751 Melinda Carlson agelesscareopt@wiktel.com (218) 463-3695
Saint Cloud Option Care 56303 Stephen Mareck smareck@optioncare-stcloudmn.com (320) 252-5666
Sandstone Pine Medical Center 55072 Amy Hansen ahansen@pinemedical.org (320) 245-3232
Sauk Centre Lakeview Medical Clinic 56378 Mike Flicker mflicker@lakeviewclinic.org (320) 352 6591
Slayton Murray County Memorial Hospital & Clinic 56172 Angela Anderson andersoa@siouxvalley.org (507) 629-3200
Spring Valley Spring Valley Senior Living 55975 Kerry Scheibsted psolberg@svseniorliving.com (507) 346-7381 ext 104
Springfield St. John Lutheran Home 56087 Dawn Buddensiek dawn@springfield-sanborn.net (507) 723-3218
Springfield Springfield Medical Center - Mayo Health System 56087 Diane Kruse kruse.diane15@mayo.edu (507) 723-6201
St. Cloud St. Cloud Hospital Home Care & Hospice Services 56303 Deb  Randall randalld@centracare.com (320) 259-9375
St. James St. James Health Services 56081 Tammy Ulmen ulmen.tammy@stjmc.org (507) 375-8604
St. Louis Park Sholom Home West 55426 Vicki Dana vdana@sholom.com (952) 939-1532
St. Paul Heritage Home Health Care, Inc. 55101 Gloria Wong heritagehomehealthcare@yahoo.com (651) 771-2420
St. Paul Aspen Medical Group 55108 Lisa Bless-Renstrom lblessre@aspenmed.org (651) 642-2762
St. Paul HealthEast St. Joes 55102 Glenda Svendsen gsvendsen@healtheast.org (651) 232-3530
St. Paul HealthEast Bethesda Rehab 55103 Glenda Svendsen gsvendsen@healtheast.org (651) 232-3530
Stacy Sunrise Health Services, Inc. 55079 Susan Anderson sander@frontiernet.net (651) 462-9331
Staples Lakewood Health System 56479 Janet Jacobson janetjacobson@lakewoodhealthsystem.com (218) 894-8524
Starbuck Minnewaska Lutheran Home 56381 Heidi Wendt hwendt@mlh-healthcare.org (320) 239-2217
Stewartville Stewartville Care Center 55976 Marcie Smith mbsmith@stewartvillecarecenter.com (507) 533-1399
Stewartville Root River Estates 55976 Marcie Smith mbsmith@stewartvillecarecenter.com (507) 533-1399
Tracy Tracy Area Medical Services 56175 Angela Anderson andersoa@siouxvalley.org (507) 629-3200
Two Harbors Lake View Memorial Hospital & Home 55616 Patty Bordes pbordes@slhduluth.com (218) 834-7320
Two Harbors Sunrise Home 55616 Shawna Jokinen shawnajokinen@ecumen.org (218) 834-8305
Tyler Tyler Healthcare Center 56178 Laurie Johansen laurie@tylerhealthcare.org (507) 247-2204
Virginia Virginia Regional Medical Center 55792 Steve Roskoski stever@vrmc.org (218) 749-9423
Virginia Virginia Convalescent Center 55792 Steve Roskoski stever@vrmc.org (218) 749-9423
Wabasha Wabasha Clinic - MHS 55981 Phillip Malley malley.phillip@mayo.edu (651) 565-4571
Waconia Waconia Good Samaritan Center 55387 Steve Smith ssmith1@good-sam.com (952) 442-5111
Wadena Tri-County Hospital 56482 Rose Lorentz rose.lorentz@tricoountyhospital.org (218) 632-8716
Walker May Creek Lodge, Inc. 56484 Ann Noland maycreek@eot.com (218) 547-4515
Waseca Lake Shore Inn 56093 Sally Storing pmadeliii@lsiwaseca.com (507) 835-2800
Westbrook Westbrook Health Center 56183 Angela Anderson andersoa@siouxvalley.org (507) 629-3200
Willmar Rice Memorial Hospital 56201 Sherri Klaers skla@rice.willmar.mn.us (320) 231-8937
Willmar Family Practice Medical Center 56201 Stacey Zondervan szondervan@fpmc-willmar.com (320) 231-8625
Windom Good Samaritan Communities of Windom 56101 Margaret  Horkey mhorkey2@good-sam.com (507) 831-1788
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Windom Windom Area Hospital 56101 Katie Slette slettek@siouxvalley.org (507) 831-2400
Winona Winona Health 55987 Doreen Ziegler dziegler@winonahealth.org (507) 494-5711
Woodbury HealthEast Woodwinds Campus 55125 Glenda Svendsen gsvendsen@healtheast.org (651) 232-3530
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